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1 MOORE’S --1 
1 JET CARWASH 
& Ask For Dssbls 

Bonus Card OPEN 7 DAYS 

I Double Bonus Caro 
Have Card Hunched with Fact. Paid Wash 

FREE HOTWASH with 5th |Mch 
FREE CAR WASH 

When Card is Punched Out 

Moore s Soper Sonic Car Wash 
19M F. Charleston Blvd.. Las Vegas. Nev. 

Moore s Jet Car Wash 
clu L,as Vegas ftlvcL North. Las Vegas, Nev. 

Hours: 

9:00 to 6:002 

SUNDAY WCIUDCO 

'IWE WASH FLOORMATS ON 
|REQUEST- NO CHARGE! 

I WE WASH PICKUPS TOO! BOWNTOWN LBCAnSN 

610 LAS VEGAS BLVD. NO. 
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NEGRO PARTICIPATION IN THE ARMED FORCES 
Over W2.000 Negroes were on active duty with the Armed Forces as of March 31, 1970;** they 

represented 9.5% of o^r total active duty force. Negro participation was as follows: 

Officer 
5,379 (3.2%) Army** 

Navy 420* (0.5%) 
Marine Corps 308 (1.2%) 
Air Force 2,267 (1.7%) 

TOTAL 8,374 (2.1%) 
**Army data as of May 31, 1970 
* Navy officer figure a Dept, of Navy estimate. 

Enlisted 
145,369 (12.5%) 
34,336 ( 5.5%) 
30,684 (11.8%) 
73,950 (11.0%) 

284,339 (10.5%) 

Total 
150,748 (11.4%) 
34,756 ( 4.9%) 
30,992 (10.8%) 
76,217 ( 9.5%) 

292,713 ( 9.5%) 

o 

NEGRO PARTICIPATION IN SOUTHEAST ASIA 
(Vietnam, Thailand, and Nearby Off-Shore Waters) 

31 December 1966 31 December 1969 31 March 1970 

Army 
Navy 
Marine Corps 
Air Force 
DOD TOTAL 

Total 
242,043 

57,840* 
67,601 
52,006 

419,490 

Negro (%) 
30,603 (12.6) 

3,108 
5,461 
5,379 

44,551 

( 5.4) 
( 8.0) 
(10.3) 
(10.6) 

Total 
368,505 

55,590 
52,647 
91,060 

567,802 

Negro(%) 
36,290 (9.8) 

2,701 (4.9) 
5,978 (11.4) 
9,895 (10.9) 

54,864 (9.7) 
Note: 1966 data excludes personnel In Thailand 

Army data as of May 31, 1970 
4 

Total 
338.000 
53.000 
43.000 
85.000 

519.000 

•Negro (%) 
35.000 (10.4) 

2.500 ( 4.7) 
5,000 (11.6) 
9.500 (11.2) 

52.000 (10.0) 

DEATHS OF NEGRO PERSONNEL 
BY HOSTILE ACTION IN CONNECTION WITH THE CONFLICT IN VIETNAM 

Army 
Navy 
Marine Corps 
Air Force 

1961-1968 
Total 
18,932 

973 
10,097 

611 

Negro (%) 
2,779(14.7) 

21 ( 2.2) 
1,315(13.0) 

15 ( 2.5) 

1969 Jan-Mar 1970 Total 
Total Negro (%) Total Negro (%) Total Negro (%) 
6,710 775(11.5) 916 80(8.7) 26,558 3,634(13.7) 

292 7 ( 2.4) 26 2(7.7) 1,291 30 ( 2.3) 
2,254 233(10.3) 212 17(8.0) 12,563 1,565(12.5) 

155 4 ( 2.6) 24 1(4.2) 790 20 ( 2.5) 

DodTotal 30,614* 4,130(13.5) 9,414* 1,019(10.8) 1,178 100(8.5) 41,206* 5,249(12.7) 

Progess Has No Ending, But 

It Does Have A Beginning 

AN OUTSTANDING RECORD OF ACHIEVEMENT 
REID is a practicing Las Vegas ATTORNEY 

and a member of the Clark County ajpd 
Nevada State Bar Associations. , 

He served in the DISTRICT ATTORNEYS 
OFFICE under former D.A. TED MARSHALL 
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JUSTICE of the PEACE 


